

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 470 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025****In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 470 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 470 of 2024**=====
JITENDRAKUMAR RAMESHBHAI @ MATHURBHAI PATEL**Versus****SHANTABEN SINCE DECD THROUGH HEIR RESPONDENT 2 TO 7 WD/O
NARANBHAI BAVAJIBHAI PATEL & ORS.**=====
Appearance:**MR RASESH H PARIKH(3862) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR.HEMANG H PARIKH(2628) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR HASMUKH C PATEL(1040) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,7****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 6**=====
CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER**Date : 10/03/2025****ORAL ORDER****Civil Application for condonation of delay.**

1. This Application is filed to condone delay of 2021 days caused in filing Second Appeal.

2. Considering the averments made in para 9(B) of the application there is sufficient cause to condone delay. Accordingly, delay of 2021 days is ordered to be condoned. Application is allowed.

3. Civil Application is disposed of.

Civil Application for heirs

1. This application is filed to bring on record the heirs of respondents No. 6.1 and 6.2 as heirs of the deceased respondent No. 6 Patel Hiteshkumar Sashikant

2. Considering the averments made in the application and the submissions made by learned advocate the heirs of respondents No. 6.1 to 6.2 as heirs of the deceased respondents 6 Patel Hiteshkumar Sashikant is ordered to be brought on record.

3. Accordingly Civil Application is allowed and is disposed of.

4. Necessary amendment to be carried out in the cause title of the above referred Second Appeal.

MARY VADAKKAN

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)